05-15-2000

Docket No.: 0634.1001-000 (HA84-01)

R SHEET

RE 4/27/00 101356906

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies) Cornelius J. Murray III, Executor of the Estate of Harold Adler	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Ivy Ruth Adler and Cornelius J. Murray III, Trustees of the Name: Harold Adler Trust
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 44 Huckleberry Hill
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Lincoln State: MA ZIP: 01773
[] Other	
Execution Date: 04/12/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) /2000 JSHABAZZ 00000330 4750848	B. Patent No.(s) 4,750,848
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000330 4750848 :581 40.00 OP	N To the second of the second
/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000330 4750848 :581 40.00 OP	4,750,848
/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000330 4750848 :581	4,750,848 mbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000330 4750848 1581 40.00 OP Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	4,750,848 mbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6 Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7 Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000330 4750848 1581 40.00 QP Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James M. Smith, Esq.	4,750,848 mbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6 Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7 Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000330 4750848 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James M. Smith, Esq. Internal Address:	4,750,848 mbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6 Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7 Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000330 4750848 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James M. Smith, Esq. Internal Address:	4,750,848 mbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6 Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7 Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000330 4750848 1581 40.00 OP Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James M. Smith, Esq. Internal Address: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.	4,750,848 mbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6 Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7 Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000330 4750848 1581 40.00 OP Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James M. Smith, Esq. Internal Address: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.	4,750,848 mbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6 Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7 Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000330 4750848 :581	4,750,848 mbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6 Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7 Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000330 4750848 1581	4,750,848 mbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6 Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7 Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000330 4750848 1581 40.00 OP Additional nur 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James M. Smith, Esq. Internal Address: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. Street Address: Two Militia Drive City: Lexington State: MA ZIP: 02421-4799 DO NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	4,750,848 mbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6 Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7 Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)

Docket No.: HA84-01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Cornelius J. Murray III is the Executor of the Estate of Harold Adler, inventor and owner of record of U.S. Patent 4,750,848, issued June 14, 1988.

The entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent 4,750,848 and the invention therein described and claimed is hereby assigned to Ivy Ruth Adler and Cornelius J. Murray III, Trustees of the Harold Adler Trust under Declaration of Trust dated January 18, 1989, a Massachusetts trust, to the full term for which Letters Patents have been granted, including all claims, if any, which may have arisen for infringement of a patent prior to the date of this assignment.

By Cornelius O Muray III

Executor of the Estate of Harold Adler

Date: 4/12/00

:ODMA\MHODMA\iManage;100352;1

RECORDED: 04/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 010766 FRAME: 0607